

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
David D. De Jesus
Carlos Goytia
Jeff Hanlon
Bob Kuhn
Jody Roberto
Danielle Soto
Mike Ti

GENERAL MANAGER/CHIEF ENGINEER
Matthew H. Litchfield, P.E.

August 14, 2023

## NOTICE

Please be advised that on Wednesday, August 16, 2023, a quorum of the Board of Directors (Board) of Three Valleys Municipal Water District (TVMWD) may attend an open and public Open House at TVMWD's Miragrand Well. The Open House will showcase TVMWD's newest well.

The Open House will commence at 8:30 a.m. at the TVMWD Miragrand Well located at 675 East Miramar Avenue, Claremont, California. The Open House program is attached hereto.

Pursuant to Government Code Section 54952.2(c)(2), any such assemblage of the Board will not be a meeting subject to the requirements of the Ralph M. Brown Act, Government Code Sections 54950-54962, since a majority of the members of the Board will not discuss among themselves, other than as part of the scheduled program, any business of a specified nature that is within TVMWD's subject matter jurisdiction.

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Nadia Aguirre, Executive Assistant, at (909) 621-5568 during TVMWD's regular business hours.

Matthew H. Litchfield, P.E.

General Manager / Chief Engineer



## Miragrand Well

## **PROGRAM**

8:30 AM	Check In
	Giveaway baa

9:00 AM Welcome & Acknowledgements

**TVMWD President Jody Roberto** 

**Project Overview** 

**General Manager Matthew Litchfield** 

**Presentations** 

City of Claremont Mayor Ed Reece Congresswoman Norma Torres' Office

- Jacqueline Elizalde
- Sophia Siqueiros

Senator Bob Archuleta's Office

Kyle Miller

Assemblymember Blanca Rubio's Office

Wendy Saavedra

9:30 AM Ribbon Cutting & Photo Op

10:00 AM Program Concludes

Tour Pump Room &
Historical Photo Display at Your Leisure